
, , RECEIVING ORDERS— continued.

No.

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

Debtor's Name.

Jephson, George

Waters, Richard

Fish, John Attwood

Warburton, William

Sayer, John

Price,*George

George, Frederic John ...

Daniel, John

Hinks, Henry Ernest ...

Nettleton, Thomas

Bullows, Algernon
Thomas

Parry, Hugh

Thomas, William

Address.

10, Fentonville-street, in the city of Sheffield

Juinstcrlcy, osilop ••• ••• ••• •

Houghton Mill, near Stockbridge, in the
county of Soathampton, residing and carry-
ing on business at Houghton aforesaid

High-lane, near Marple, Cheshire, lately
residing, and trading at London-road,
Hazelgrove, Cheshire

Residing at Bowes, in the county of York,
and carrying on business at Barnard Castle,
in the county of Durham

1, Gladstone-buildings, Orchard-street, in the
county borough of Swansea

Church-street, Tetbury, Gloucestershire

St Ives Cornwall ...

Friarwood, and carrying on business at
Ropergate, Pontefract, Yorkshire

Onlton, formerly of Rothwell, Yorkshire ...

Residing in lodgings at 50, Hospital-street,
and lately residing at Newlyn, Birming-
ham-road, both in Walsall, Staffordshire

214, Lily-lane, Bamfurlong, Abram, in the
county of Lancaster

52, Walsall-street, Willenhall, in the county
of Stafford, and carrying on business at
Market Place, Willenhall aforesaid,
formerly residing at New-road, Willenhall
aforesaid

Description.

Journeyman Blacksmith

Explosives Agent

Late Farmer and Miller

Boot and Shoe Dealer
and Maker

Cycle Agent and Repairer

Commission Agent

Grocer

Cabinet Maker and Lodg-
ing-house Keeper

Watchmaker and Jewel-
ler

Market Gardener

[ronfounder's Manager ..,

Dollier and Draper

Chemist

o

Court.

Sheffield

Shrewsbury ...

Southampton ...

Stockport

Stockton - on -
Tees

Swansea

Swindon ...

Truro

Wakefield

Wakefield

Walsall

Wigan

Wolverhampton

Date of
Filing Petition.

Mar. 13, 1901

Feb. 16, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11. 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 5, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

No. of
Matter.

16
Of 1901

2
Of 1901

8
of 1901

9
of 1901

13
of 1901

7
of 1901

4
of 1901

13
of 1901

10
of 1901

9
of 1901

5
of 1901

1
of 1901

9
of 1901

Date of
Receiving Order

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

Mar. 11,1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 11, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 9, 1901

Mar. 8, 1901

Mar. 13, 1901

Mar. 12, 1901

No. of
Receiving
Order.

15

2

8

9

11

6

4

13

10

9

4

I

1

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

00
oo
oe

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- Jjj
ruptcy Act, 1888 M-I
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Sec. 4-1 (D.), Bank «O
ruptcy Act, 1883 ®
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