RECEIVING ORDERS-continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order:	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
900	Jephson, George	10, Fentonville-street, in the city of Sheffield	Journeyman Blacksmith	Sheffield	Mar. 13, 1901	16 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	15	Debtor's	
901	Waters, Richard	Minsterley, Salop	Explosives Agent	Shrewsbury	Feb. 16, 1901	2 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	2	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1888
902	Fish, John Attwood	Houghton Mill, near Stockbridge, in the county of Southampton, residing and carrying on business at Houghton aforesaid	Late Farmer and Miller	Southampton	Mar. 12, 1901	8 of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	8	Debtor's	
903	Warburton, William	with law and Mounts Cheshire Istely	Boot and Shoe Dealer and Maker	Stockport	Mar. 11, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	9	Debtor's	
904	Sayer, John	Residing at Bowes, in the county of York, and carrying on business at Barnard Castle, in the county of Durham	Cycle Agent and Repairer	Stockton - on - Tees	Mar. 11, 1901	13 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	11	Debtor's	
905	Price, George	Gladstone-buildings, Orchard-street, in the county borough of Swansea	Commission Agent	Swansea	Mar. 11, 1901	7 of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	6	Debtor's	
906	George, Frederic John		Grocer	Swindon	Mar. 11, 1901	of 1901	Mar. 11, 1901	. 4	Debtor's	•
907	Daniel, John	St. Ives, Cornwall	Cabinet Maker and Lodg- ing-house Keeper	Truro	Mar. 13, 1901	13 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	13	Debtor's	
908	Hinks, Henry Ernest	Friarwood, and carrying on business at Ropergate, Pontefract, Yorkshire	Watchmaker and Jewel- ler	Wakefield	Mar. 13, 1901	10 of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	10	Debtor's	
909	Nettleton, Thomas	Only formals of Pothwell Vorkshire	Market Gardener	Wakefield	Mar. 9, 1901	9 of 1901	Mar. 9, 1901	9	Debtor's	
910	Bullows, Algernon Thomas	Residing in lodgings at 50, Hospital-street, and lately residing at Newlyn, Birming-ham-road, both in Walsall, Staffordshire	Ironfounder's Manager	Walsall	Mar. 5, 1901	5 of 1901	Mar. 8, 1901	4	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1(D.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
911	Parry, Hugh	214, Lily-lane, Bamfurlong, Abram, in the county of Lancaster	Collier and Draper	Wigan	Mar. 13, 1901	of 1901	Mar. 13, 1901	i	Debtor's	
912	Thomas, William	52, Walsall-street, Willenhall, in the county of Stafford, and carrying on business at Market Place, Willenhall aforesaid, formerly residing at New-road, Willenhall aforesaid	Chemist	Wolverhampton	Mar. 12, 1901	of 1901	Mar. 12, 1901	7	Debtor's	